ATEX Installation Instructions
 EB-20055415  Rev AA
 March 2019
Micro Motion® Model 4200 Transmitter
ATEX Installation Instructions
II 1G EPL Ga/ II 1D EPL Da & II 2G EPL Gb/ II 2D EPL Db
Model 4200 Transmitter ATEX Installation Instructions English
EB-20055415  Rev AA  March 2019

March 2019 EB-20055415  Rev AA
 Page 3 of 10
Model Designation
1) Transmitter type 4200*****(FA,ZA,ZB)*****
Instead of the *** in the complete denomination letters and numerals will be inserted which
characterize the following variations:
Type 4 2 0 0 * 1 * * * F A * * * * *
Options without influence on explosion
protection
Approval
FA = II 2(1) G Ex db [ia Ga] IIC T6 Gb
II 2(1) D Ex tb [ia Da ] IIIC T72°C Db IP66/67
or
ZA = II 2(1) G Ex db eb [ia Ga] IIC T6 Gb
II 2(1) D Ex tb [ia Da] IIIC T72°C Db IP66/67
or
ZB = II 1G Ex ia IIC T4 Ga
II 1D Ex ia IIIC T77°C Da IP66/67
Letter for conduits
Output Options
A = 4-20mA (Loop Powered)
Display Options
2 = Display
3 = No Display
Letter for mounting
I = Integral Mount Transmitter
C = 9-wire remote mount transmitter
Transmitter Model
Model 4200 Transmitter ATEX Installation Instructions English
EB-20055415  Rev AA March 2019
Page 4 of 10
2) Description
 The transmitter is, in combination with a sensor, used for measurement of mass
flow and data transmission.
 The electrical circuitry of the transmitters is mounted inside a metal enclosure
which is divided into three compartments.
 In one compartment (electronic compartment) type of protection “Flameproof
Enclosure” the Power Supply Board and Core Board are mounted.
 The other compartment (terminal compartment) in type of protection
“Flameproof Enclosure” (type 4200*****FA*****) is equipped with terminals for
the connection to intrinsically safe circuits or non-intrinsically safe circuits.  In type
of protection “Increased Safety” (type 4200*****ZA*****) the terminal
compartment is equipped with terminals for the connection of intrinsically safe
circuits as well as non-intrinsically safe circuits. In type of protection “Intrinsic
Safety” (type 4200*****ZB*****) the terminal compartment is equipped with
terminals for the connection of intrinsically safe circuits.
 The enclosure can be constructed with a terminal compartment (compartment
for sensor connections) for the connection of remotely operating intrinsically safe
sensors.
 Alternatively, the enclosure can be mounted directly to the sensor via a transition
compartment (4200I***********). This type of mounting has to be certified
separately.
 The enclosures (electronic compartment, terminal compartment and
compartment for sensor connection) also fulfil the requirements for type of
protection “Protection by enclosures”.
 Model 4200 Transmitter ATEX Installation Instructions English
March 2019 EB-20055415  Rev AA
 Page 5 of 10
3) Parameters
3.1 I/O circuits:
3.1.1 for type 4200*****(FA,ZA)***** (J2, terminal 1 - 4)
voltage  DC 30 V
max. voltage Um  250 V
3.1.2 for type 4200*****ZB***** (J2, terminals 1 - 4)
voltage Ui DC 30 V
current Ii  300 mA
power Pi  1,0 W
effective internal capacitance Ci  1320 pF
effective internal inductance Li  2,86 H
3.2 Sensor circuits for type 4200*****(FA,ZA,ZB)*****:
3.2.1 Drive circuit; (J2 in J-box, DR+ BRN; DR- RED)
voltage Uo DC 6,51 V
current; instantaneous Io  1,52 A